SUPREME

COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7556/2014

the judgement and No.31502/2007, WA No.956/2012

order dated 16/12/2013 in of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA WP AT

ERNAKULAM)

JIJI K.S. AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K. SHEEBA AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/04/2014

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mathai M. Paikeday, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Shishir Pinaki, Adv. Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Aljo K. Joseph, Adv. Mrs. Sudha Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Issue notice returnable within ten weeks.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

In the meantime, petitioners may not be reverted from their respective posts pursuant to judgment dated 16th December, 2013 impugned passed by the High Court of Kerala in Writ Appeal

No. 956 of 2012.

[Neeta] Sr. P.A.

[Usha Sharma] Court Master

www.ecourtsindia.com