S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PANKAJ BHANDARI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7556/2014

JIJI K.S. AND ORS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K. SHEEBA AND ORS Respondent(s)

Date: 18/07/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shishir Pinaki, Adv. Mr. Sanjay Jain ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Aljo K. Joseph, Adv. Mrs. Sudha Gupta ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Service is complete on respondent Nos.2 to 5 but no one

has put in appearance.

Fresh steps be taken for effecting service upon respondent

No.1 within two weeks.

Office to issue notice.

List again on 10.10.2014.

(PANKAJ BHANDARI) Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Rupam Dhamija Date: 2014.07.22 10:41:29 IST

Reason: