www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

)

SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS INDIA

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PANKAJ BHANDARI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s).

7556/2014

JIJI K.S. AND ORS

Petitioner(s

VERSUS

K. SHEEBA AND ORS

Respondent(s

(with interim relief and office report)

Date: 10/10/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anas Shamnad, Adv. Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ramesh Babu M. R., Adv. Mrs. Sudha Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Four weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for

respondent No.5 for filing counter affidavit.

Service is complete on respondent Nos.2 to 4 but no one

has put in appearance.

The learned counsel for the petitioner to take fresh

steps for effecting service on respondent No.1.

Notice be

sent through the concerned District Court in addition to the

normal process. Signature Not Verified

List again on 9.12.2014.

Digitally signed by Rupam Dhamija Date: 2014.10.13 17:42:43 IST

Reason:

(PANKAJ BHANDARI

Registrar