SUPREMECOURTOF

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) 20597/2014

for Special Leave to Appeal (C)....CC No(s).

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16/12/2013 in WA No. 2706/2009,04/11/2014 in OPKAT No. 370/2014(Z) passed by the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam)

JAYASREE N. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for permission to file SLP and office report)

SLP(C).....CC NO. 21295 OF 2014

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP and office report)

Date: 18/12/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s)

Roy Abraham, Adv. Mr. Ms. Reena Roy, Adv. Ms. Seema Jain, Adv. Himinder Lal, Adv.

Mr. M.P. Vinod, Adv. Mr. Dileep Pillai, Adv. Ajay K. Jain, Adv. Mr.

Atul Shankar Vinod, Adv. Mr.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Sudha Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Permission to file SLP(s) is granted.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice returnable within six weeks.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Mr. Aljo K. Joseph, Advocate accepts notice on

Neeta Sapra

behalf of respondent no. 10.

Date: 2014.12.19 16:52:58 IST

Reason:

-2-

Until further orders the petitioner may reverted pursuant to impugned judgment dated 16th December, 2013 passed by the High Court of Kerala in W.P. No. 2706 of 2009.

Tag with SLP(C) No. 7556 of 2014

(Neeta) Sr. P.A. (Pradeep Kumar) A.R.-cum-P.S.