## S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 7556/2014

JIJI K.S. AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

K. SHEEBA AND ORS

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 28965/2014

(With appln.(s) for impleadment and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 36486/2014 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 36482-36483/2014

(With Office Report)

Date : 27/02/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjay Jain,Adv. Ms Neelam Saini, Adv. Mr. M. P. Vinod,Adv. Mr. Himinder Lal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ramesh Babu M. R., Adv. Mr Alok Joseph, Adv. Mrs. Sudha Gupta, Adv. Mr Anil Kumar Jha, Adv. Mr M.K.Sinha, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Hema Joshi

Date: 2015.03.11

For Intervenor

16:51:55 IST

Reason:

Mr V.K.Sidharthan, Adv. Mr Sourab Bhargawa, Adv.

-2-

Item No.64

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

SLP(C) NOS. 28965/2014

There are 16 respondents.

Counter affidavit of respondent nos. 1 to 4 and 5 is awaited. Be filed within four weeks as last opportunity.

Service of respondent nos. 6,7,9,11 and 13 is complete but none has entered appearance.

Affidavit of dasti is awaited with respect to respondent nos. 8,10,12,14 to 16. Be filed.

SLP(C) NO.7556/2014

Application praying for deletion of name of respondent no.1 has been filed. Registry to place the same before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for orders.

Service of respondent nos. 2 to 4 is complete but none has entered appearance.

Respondent no.5 has not filed counter affidavit. Be filed within four weeks as last opportunity.

SLP(C) No. 36486, 36482-36483 of 2014

There are 16 respondents.

Counter affidavit of respondent no.10 is awaited. Be filed within four weeks.

Affidavit of dasti is awaited with respect to respondent Nos. 1 to 9 and 11 to 16.

List again on 17.4.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA) Registrar