S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 5/2015 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) 7556/2014

No(s).

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16/12/2013 in WA No. 956/2012,16/12/2013 in WP No. 31502/2007 passed by the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam)

JIJI K.S. AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

L. B. S. CENTER FOR SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY

Respondent(s)

(for modification and office report)

Date : 06/07/2015 This application was called on for hearing

today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mathai M. Paikaday, Sr. Adv.

Mr. K. Ramesh, Adv. Mr. Sanjay Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ramesh Babu M. R., AOR

Mrs. Sudha Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

It is submitted by learned counsel appearing for the applicants in this application that the respondents, who have been protected by the order of this Court as regards their reversion, are not holding the promotional posts in praesenti and they have been reverted long back.

Learned counsel for the State shall file an affidavit of the competent authority in this regard within four weeks hence. Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

List the matter after four weeks.

Gulshan Kumar Arora Date: 2015.07.09 10:23:54 IST

Reason:

(Gulshan Kumar Arora) Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master