## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 3/2014 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
7556/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16/12/2013 in WA No. 956/2012 passed by the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam)

JIJI K.S. AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

L. B. S. CENTER FOR SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY

Respondent(s)

(For impleadment and interim relief and office report)

Date: 23/09/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

Mr. M. P. Vinod, Adv.

Mr. Himinder Lal, Adv.

Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ramesh Babu M. R., Adv.

Mrs. Sudha Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Abid Ali Beeran P, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Issue notice on the impleadment application.

Petitioner is permitted to serve notice through dasti.

(Sweta Dhyani)
Sr. P.A.

(Tapan Kumar Chakraborty) Court Master