www.ecourtsindia.com

ITEM NO.4 (MM) (PART HEARD) COURT NO.5

SECTION XIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7556/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16/12/2013 in WA No. 956/2012 16/12/2013 in WP No. 31502/2007 passed by the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam)

JIJI K.S. AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

L. B. S. CENTER FOR SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for impleadment, interim relief and Office Report) (For Final Disposal)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 28965/2014

(With appln.(s) for deletion of respondents and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 28968/2014 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 36486/2014

(With appln.(s) for deletion of the name of respondent and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 36482-36483/2014

(With appln.(s) for deletion of the name of respondent and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 6952/2015 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 6953/2015 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 6951/2015 (With Office Report)

Date: 31/03/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mathai M. Paikaday, Sr. Adv.

2

Mr. Anas Shamnad, Adv.

Mr. A. Ramesh, Adv.

Mr. Shishir Pinaki, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Jain, AOR

Mr. M. P. Vinod, AOR

Mr. Himinder Lal, AOR

Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. V.P. Seemantani, Sr.Adv. (Mentioned by)

Mr. S. Radhakrishnan, Adv.

Mr. Aljo K. Joseph, Adv.

Mr. Abid Ali Beeran P., AOR

Mrs. Sudha Gupta, AOR

Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R., AOR

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, AOR

Mr. M.T. George, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

As prayed, list on 26.04.2016.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER

(SHARDA KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER