www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

ITEM NO.1 (PH)

COURT NO.6

SECTION XIA

SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7556/2014 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16/12/2013 in WA No. 956/2012 16/12/2013 in WP No. 31502/2007 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

JIJI K.S. AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

L. B. S. CENTER FOR SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY & ORS. Respondent(s) (With appln. For impleadment and interim relief and office Report) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 6953/2015 (With Office Report)

Date : 27/04/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

> Dr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv. Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, Adv.

Ms. Anu K. Joy, Adv.

Ms. V.P. Seemanthani, Sr. Adv. For Respondent(s)

> Mr. S. Radhakrishnan, Adv. Mr. Aljo K. Joseph, Adv. Mrs. Sudha Gupta, Adv.

> Mr. Ramesh Babu M. R., Adv. Mr. B.R. Mohan Kumar, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Mr. M.T. George, Adv.

NARENDRA PRASAD Date: 2016.04.27 17:18:38 IST

Reason:

Mr. Abid Ali Beeran P., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Arguments remained inconclusive.

For further arguments, list on 28.04.2016 as part heard.

[Charanjeet Kaur] [Sharda Kapoor] A.R.-cum-P.S. Court Master